
HUNTERS RUN CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 
2020 YEARLY BOARD OF DIRECTORS/PUBLIC MEETING SCHEDULE  

 
 

Meetings will be held at:   Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency & 
Facilities Services Center, 240 Baldwin Drive, Lancaster, OH  43130 

 
   Thursday, January 16, 2020  6:30 p.m. 
 

   Thursday, February 20, 2020  6:30 p.m. 
      
   Thursday, March 19, 2020  6:30 p.m.   
 

   Thursday, April 16, 2020   6:30 p.m. 
 
   Thursday, May 21, 2020   6:30 p.m.     
 
   Thursday, June 18, 2020   6:30 p.m. 
 
   Thursday, July 16, 2020   6:30 p.m. 
 
   Thursday, August 20, 2020  6:30 p.m. 
 
   Thursday, September 17, 2020  6:30 p.m. 
 
   Thursday, October 15, 2020  6:30 p.m. 
 
   Thursday, November 19, 2020  6:30 p.m.     
 
   Thursday, December 17, 2020  6:30 p.m.       
 
 

The purpose of The Hunter’s Run Conservancy District is to maintain the 9 primary flood retarding dams 
and 20 sediment and erosion control dams within the Hunter’s Run and Upper Hocking River 
Watershed. The twenty-nine structures currently maintained were completed between 1958 and 1960. 
The watershed encompasses approximately 49 square miles including the West Side of the City of 
Lancaster and surrounding area with a boundary beginning near the Broad St/Hocking River bridge on 
Memorial Drive, extending west to US 22 and Delmont Rd., then northwest to the intersection of Marcy 
Rd. and Betz Rd., then northeast to the intersection of Carroll Eastern Rd. and SR 158, then following 
SR 158 south into Lancaster and returning to the Broad St. Bridge. 
 

The District management staff of three Directors and Secretary/Treasurer meet monthly on the above 
schedule. Changes to this schedule will be announced on the district website at huntersruncd.org, the 
Hunter’s Run Facebook site and this location. Please direct any questions to HRCD@yahoo.com  or 
you may call Cheryl Thomas (Secretary/Treasurer) (740) 409-2131. 
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